PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1397

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 953 of the House Journal and page 755 of the Senate Journal and that Reengrossed House Bill No. 1397 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 9, replace "but may not advertise to the general public its willingness" with "provided any person that wishes to enter a contract with the board under this section first demonstrates to the satisfaction of the board that there are no private entities able and willing"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "Before the" with "The" and replace "enters a contract as provided under" with "may not advertise to the general public its willingness to provide meals, snacks, or other food services for persons or programs not affiliated with the district."

Page 1, remove lines 12 and 13

Renumber accordingly